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ADMINISTRATIVE ITEMS 

Third Week Report: Each teacher is requested to report the 
names of V-12 men whose work is so poor as to indicate probable 
failure in the end. These names will be accumulated and compared and 
the stud en ts observed. 

Add these names to the V-12 absence report. 
Signed: Dean Colby D. Hall. 

Calls for V-12 trainees during the school day should be made 
through the Registrar's office as is done for uivilian students. 
A teacher should address a Naval student just as he does a civilian 
student. 

Lt. Decker is the "Commanding Officer". 

Students desiring to drop courses now in progress may do so 
this week ending July 24 without prejudice to their grades. If a 
course is dropped beyond this date, the grade must be indicated by 
the teacher on the drop card and in the ·event of an "F" it will count 
against the student in figuring grade points. Please announce this to 
your classes.

It is not possible to take up a Summer-Fall course now, for 
credit. The time for registration has long since passed. The total 
enrollment figures reached a high figure, 802 This includes 

Day 
Women •••••••••••• 
Civilian men ••••• 
Navy V-12•••••••• 

Evening
Women •••••••••••• 

312 
177 
232 -

45 
men. • • • • • • • • • • • • • 36 

721 

81 
802 

Baccalaureate Service - Sunday, August 22nd 
Final Examinations will cover two days, August 26th and 27th 
ommencement Exercises, Friday, August 27th 

Please remember to report absences on basis previously mentioned. 
A blank for V-12 absences is inclosed. You may have all such blanks 
you need by asking for them at Registrar's office hereafter. 

Faculty and Students are urged to attend the Sunday Vesper Hour 
services in McLain Junior High School open air amphitheater each 
unday evening during the summer at 8:20 PM. Rev. J. Hoyt Boles, 

Hemphill Presbyterian minister will be the speaker July 25th. 



Name -

Navy V-12 Unit 
Texas Christian University 

Fort Worth 9, Texas, 

Subject

Jour. 123 
Psy. 137 
Psy. 121 
Math. 511a
!.a th.120 
Math ·511a 
Phys.811 
Phys.811 
Physics 811 
Soc.124 
Phys. 34 
Phys, 34 
Phys.34 
Phys.34 
Phys,34 
Span. 11a

Germ. 21 
Germ. 21 
French 21 
French 21 
French 21 
English 24a 
English lla 
English lla 
Draw. 212 
Draw, 212 
Draw. 212 
Draw. 212 
Math 513a 
Mat,h 513a 
Math 115 

Bible 130 
Hist. 223 
Hist. 223 
hist. 223 
Hist. 223
Hist. 223 

Hist. 223 
Math. 513a 

hour

10 
10 

g 
8 
11 
8 
11 
11 
11 
8 
10-11 
10-11 
1 4 
10-11 
1-4 
8 
8 
8 
11 
11 
11 
8 
9 
9 ' 
1:30 
1:30 
1:30 
1:30
8 
8 
9 
9
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 

Date -
16 
13 
12-16 
16 
12 
14-16 
16 
16 
16 
17 
10 
10 
16 
10 
16 
16 
13 
l-5 
5 times 
l time 
4 times 
16 
12· 
14, 16 
13,16 
13,16 
13,16 
12,15 
13-16 
16 
13 
16· 
11,13 
11, 13 
11, 13 
11, 13 
11 
11,13 
13-16 

July 21,1943 
Disposition 

Excused 
Excused 
Dropped 
Excused 
Excused 
Excused 
Excused 
Excused 
Not V-12 
Not excused 
Excused 
Excused 
Excused 
Not excused 

. Dropped 
Excused 
Excused 
Dropped 
Dropped 
Not excused 
Dropped 
Excused 
Excused 
Excused 
Dropped 
Dropped
Excused 
Dropped 
Dropped 
Excused 
Excused 
Excused 
Not taking 
Dropped 
Not excused 
Dropped
Tran. sec. 
Dropped 
Not V-12 

civi ABSENCES 
B. C. WATTS 
Assistant Comm.anding Officer 

Govt,127 
All classes 
All classes 
All classes 
French 
Math 115 
All classes 
All classes 
All classes 
All classes 
All classes 
All classes 
Psy.122 

8:00 7-12 Ill 
7&8 Ill 
7-15 Illness 
15,16•17 Ill 
Jul.16 Ill 

9:00 7&8 Govt.bus. 
17th ILL 

10th Ill 
10th Il] 
22nd Govt.bus. 
14 & 15 Death
12th Ill 

9:00 19th Ill 


