No.3

## ADMINISTRATIVE ITEMS

Third Week Report: Each teacher is requested to report the names of V-12 men whose work is so poor as to indicate probable failure in the end. These names will be accumulated and compared and the students observed.

Add these names to the V-12 absence report.

Signed: Dean Colby D. Hall.

Calls for V-12 trainees during the school day should be made through the Registrar's office as is done for vivilian students. A teacher should address a Naval student just as he does a civilian student.

Lt. Decker is the "Commanding Officer".

Students desiring to drop courses now in progress may do so this week ending July 24 without prejudice to their grades. If a course is dropped beyond this date, the grade must be indicated by the teacher on the drop card and in the event of an "F" it will count against the student in figuring grade points. Please announce this to your classes.

It is not possible to take up a Summer-Fall course now, for credit. The time for registration has long since passed. The total enrollment figures reached a high figure, 802. This includes

Day	
Women 312	
Civilian men 177	
Navy V-12 232	721
Evening	
Women 45	
Men	81
	802

Baccalaureate Service - Sunday, August 22nd
Final Examinations will cover two days, August 26th and 27th
Commencement Exercises, Friday, August 27th

Please remember to report absences on basis previously mentioned.

A blank for V-12 absences is inclosed. You may have all such blanks you need by asking for them at Registrar's office hereafter.

Faculty and Students are urged to attend the Sunday Vesper Hour Services in McLain Junior High School open air amphitheater each Sunday evening during the summer at 8:20 PM. Rev. J. Hoyt Boles, Hemphill Presbyterian minister will be the speaker July 25th.

## Navy V-12 Unit Texas Christian University Fort Worth 9, Texas.

Name	Subject	Hour	Date	July 21,1943 Disposition
Namos radacted	Jour. 123 Psy. 137 Psy. 121 Math.511a Math.120 Math 511a Phys.811 Phys.811 Physics 811 Soc.124 Phys. 34	10 10 9 8 11 8 11 11 11 11 10-11 1-4 10-11 1-4 8 8 8	16 13 12-16 16 12 14-16 16 16 16 17 10 10 16 10 16 11 15 15 5 times	Excused Excused Dropped Excused Excused Excused Excused Excused Not V-12 Not excused Excused Excused Excused Excused Excused Excused Dropped Excused Dropped Excused Dropped Dropped Dropped
Names redacted	French 21 French 21 French 21 English 24a English 11a English 11a Draw. 212 Draw. 212 Draw. 212 Draw. 212 Math 513a Math 513a Math 115 Math 115 Math 115 Math 223 Hist. 223 Hist. 223 Hist. 223 Math. 513a	11 11 8 9 1:30 1:30 1:30 1:30 9 9 9 9	1 time 4 times 16 12 14,16 13,16 13,16 13,16 12,15 13-16 16 11,13 11, 13 11, 13 11, 13 11, 13 11, 13	Not excused Dropped Excused Excused Dropped Dropped Dropped Dropped Dropped Excused Excused Excused Excused Excused Excused Not taking Dropped Not excused Dropped Tran. sec. Dropped Not V-12

CIVILIAN EXCUSED	ABSENCES	Assistant Commanding Officer		
	Govt.127 All classes All classes All classes French	8:00	7-12 7&8 7-15 15,16,17 Jul.16	Ill
Names redacted	Math 115 All classes All classes All classes All classes All classes All classes Psy.122	9:00	7&8 17th 10th 10th 22nd 14 & 15 12th 19th	Govt.bus. Ill Ill Govt.bus. D&Ath Ill Ill Ill